
2024 Season - Round 20 Sunday 28 July 2024 Melbourne Cricket Ground

COLLINGWOOD 12TH

# GOALS BEHINDS

1 Patrick Lipinski

2 Jordan De Goey

3 Isaac Quaynor

4 Brayden Maynard

5 Jamie Elliott

6 Tom Mitchell

7 Josh Daicos

8 Lachie Schultz

9 John Noble

10 Scott Pendlebury

11 Daniel McStay

12 Josh Carmichael

13 Harry DeMattia

14 Darcy Cameron

15 Nathan Kreuger

16 Edward Allan

17 Billy Frampton

18 Finlay Macrae

19 Tew Jiath

20 Iliro Smit

21 Oscar Steene

22 Steele Sidebottom

23 Bobby Hill

24 Jakob Ryan

25 Jack Crisp

26 Reef McInnes

27 Jack Bytel

28 Nathan Murphy

29 Joe Richards

30 Darcy Moore

31 Beau McCreery

32 Will Hoskin-Elliott

33 Lachlan Sullivan

34 Josh Eyre

35 Nick Daicos

36 Harvey Harrison

37 Oleg Markov

38 Jeremy Howe

40 Ash Johnson

41 Brody Mihocek

43 Charlie Dean

44 Ned Long

45 Wil Parker

46 Mason Cox

RUSHED

RICHMOND 18TH

# GOALS BEHINDS

1 Nick Vlastuin

2 Dylan Grimes

3 Dion Prestia

4 Dustin Martin

5 Jack Ross

7 Liam Baker

10 Maurice Rioli

13 Hugo Ralphsmith

14 Tim Taranto

15 Jayden Short

17 Daniel Rioli

19 Tom Lynch

20 Jacob Koschitzke

21 Noah Balta

22 Jacob Hopper

25 Toby Nankervis

26 Matthew Coulthard

27 Thomson Dow

28 Kane McAuliffe

29 Shai Bolton

30 Tom Brown

31 Rhyan Mansell

32 Samson Ryan

33 Kamdyn McIntosh

34 Jack Graham

35 Nathan Broad

36 James Trezise

37 Liam Fawcett

38 Noah Cumberland

39 Mate Colina

40 Tyler Sonsie

41 Sam Banks

42 Mykelti Lefau

43 Jacob Bauer

44 Seth Campbell

45 Tylar Young

46 Ben Miller

47 Oliver Hayes-Brown

48 Steely Green

49 Kaleb Smith

50 Marlion Pickett

51 Jacob Blight

52 Campbell Gray

RUSHED

COL

Qtr Time

Half Time

3 Qtr Time

Full Time

RIC

Qtr Time

Half Time

3 Qtr Time

Full Time

ATTENDANCE

DEPART HOME

START TIME

Local

13:10

VIC

13:10

SA

12:40

WA

11:10

EST. FINISH

Local

15:55



2024 AFL SEASON

OPENING ROUND

Thursday 7 March
SYD 12.14 (86) v MEL 9.10 (64) at SCG (N)

Friday 8 March
BL 12.13 (85) v CAR 13.8 (86) at G (N)

Saturday 9 March

GC 14.15 (99) v RIC 9.6 (60) at MET

GWS 18.6 (114) v COL 11.16 (82) at GS (N)

ROUND 1

Thursday 14 March

CAR 12.14 (86) v RIC 12.9 (81) at MCG (N)

Friday 15 March

COL 10.9 (69) v SYD 15.12 (102) at MCG (N)

Saturday 16 March
ESS 17.5 (107) v HAW 11.17 (83) at MCG

GWS 17.19 (121) v NM 13.4 (82) at GS (E)

GEE 10.16 (76) v STK 9.14 (68) at GMHBA (N)

GC 8.12 (60) v ADL 8.6 (54) at MET (N)

Sunday 17 March
MEL 16.13 (109) v WB 9.10 (64) at MCG

PA 16.24 (120) v WC 10.10 (70) at AO

FRE 14.9 (93) v BL 10.10 (70) at OS

ROUND 2 BYE: BL, CAR

Thursday 21 March

STK 14.10 (94) v COL 12.7 (79) at MCG (N)

Friday 22 March
ADL 11.11 (77) v GEE 14.12 (96) at AO (N)

Saturday 23 March
NM 11.10 (76) v FRE 15.12 (102) at MS

HAW 5.8 (38) v MEL 14.9 (93) at MCG (E)

SYD 19.17 (131) v ESS 15.11 (101) at SCG (N)

Sunday 24 March
WB 18.7 (115) v GC 10.7 (67) at MARS

RIC 13.14 (92) v PA 18.14 (122) at MCG (E)

WC 5.13 (43) v GWS 16.12 (108) at OS

ROUND 3 BYE: GC, GWS

Thursday 28 March

BL 10.12 (72) v COL 14.8 (92) at G (N)

Friday 29 March
NM 12.9 (81) v CAR 21.11 (137) at MS (E)

FRE 9.15 (69) v ADL 4.10 (34) at OS (E)

Saturday 30 March
ESS 10.11 (71) v STK 9.13 (67) at MS (E)

PA 13.11 (89) v MEL 15.6 (96) at AO (N)

Sunday 31 March
WB 16.10 (106) v WC 3.12 (30) at MS

RIC 11.16 (82) v SYD 11.11 (77) at MCG (E)

Monday 1 April
HAW 10.10 (70) v GEE 17.4 (106) at MCG

ROUND 4

Thursday 4 April
ADL 8.15 (63) v MEL 10.18 (78) at AO (N)

Friday 5 April
BL 16.16 (112) v NM 6.6 (42) at NOR (E)

PA 17.9 (111) v ESS 6.6 (42) at AO (N)

Saturday 6 April
WC 11.12 (78) v SYD 15.14 (104) at MTB

FRE 9.9 (63) v CAR 10.13 (73) at AO

WB 14.7 (91) v GEE 14.11 (95) at AO (N)

Sunday 7 April
GC 13.11 (89) v GWS 18.9 (117) at MTB

RIC 9.6 (60) v STK 9.13 (67) at NOR

COL 11.11 (77) v HAW 11.6 (72) at AO (E)

ROUND 5 BYE: COL, SYD

Thursday 11 April
MEL 8.12 (60) v BL 12.10 (82) at MCG (N)

Friday 12 April
WB 9.13 (67) v ESS 15.6 (96) at MS (N)

Saturday 13 April
GWS 11.14 (80) v STK 12.7 (79) at MO

CAR 14.14 (98) v ADL 16.4 (100) at MS (E)

GC 16.13 (109) v HAW 8.8 (56) at MET (N)

PA 9.12 (66) v FRE 9.9 (63) at AO (N)

Sunday 14 April
GEE 21.13 (139) v NM 10.4 (64) at GMHBA

WC 16.13 (109) v RIC 10.10 (70) at OS

ROUND 6 BYE: MEL, RIC

Thursday 18 April
STK 9.10 (64) v WB 19.10 (124) at MS (N)

Friday 19 April
ADL 11.9 (75) v ESS 10.18 (78) at AO (N)

Saturday 20 April

COL 17.21 (123) v PA 12.9 (81) at MCG

CAR 17.15 (117) v GWS 15.8 (98) at MS (E)

BL 4.13 (37) v GEE 9.9 (63) at G (N)

WC 16.9 (105) v FRE 10.8 (68) at OS (N)

Sunday 21 April
SYD 17.8 (110) v GC 8.9 (57) at SCG

NM 10.8 (68) v HAW 17.11 (113) at MS (E)

ROUND 7

Wednesday 24 April

RIC 5.12 (42) v MEL 13.7 (85) at MCG (N)

Thursday 25 April

ESS 12.13 (85) v COL 12.13 (85) at MCG

GWS 17.11 (113) v BL 8.11 (59) at MO (N)

Friday 26 April
PA 11.16 (82) v STK 11.6 (72) at AO (N)

Saturday 27 April
NM 12.9 (81) v ADL 20.18 (138) at BA

GEE 18.10 (118) v CAR 15.15 (105) at MCG (E)

FRE 14.11 (95) v WB 10.11 (71) at OS (E)

Sunday 28 April
GC 17.10 (112) v WC 12.3 (75) at MET

HAW 5.12 (42) v SYD 18.10 (118) at MCG (E)

ROUND 8

Thursday 2 May
ADL 12.6 (78) v PA 5.18 (48) at AO (N)

Friday 3 May

CAR 12.7 (79) v COL 12.13 (85) at MCG (N)

Saturday 4 May
SYD 14.14 (98) v GWS 10.9 (69) at SCG

STK 15.13 (103) v NM 10.5 (65) at MS (E)

MEL 10.14 (74) v GEE 9.12 (66) at MCG (N)

WC 11.5 (71) v ESS 11.11 (77) at OS (N)

Sunday 5 May

RIC 6.13 (49) v FRE 15.13 (103) at MCG

WB 14.7 (91) v HAW 14.14 (98) at MS (E)

BL 10.19 (79) v GC 6.9 (45) at G (N)

ROUND 9

Thursday 9 May
CAR 12.5 (77) v MEL 11.10 (76) at MCG (N)

Friday 10 May
GEE 14.11 (95) v PA 15.11 (101) at GMHBA (N)

FRE 4.15 (39) v SYD 13.9 (87) at OS (N)

Saturday 11 May
HAW 8.10 (58) v STK 7.11 (53) at UTAS

ESS 12.10 (82) v GWS 9.8 (62) at MS (E)

GC 17.18 (120) v NM 7.10 (52) at TIO (N)

RIC 6.6 (42) v WB 19.19 (133) at MCG (N)

Sunday 12 May

COL 15.13 (103) v WC 5.7 (37) at MS

ADL 13.12 (90) v BL 13.12 (90) at AO

ROUND 10

Thursday 16 May
GC 26.8 (164) v GEE 15.10 (100) at TIO (N)

Friday 17 May
SYD 17.15 (117) v CAR 9.11 (65) at SCG (N)

Saturday 18 May

COL 12.6 (78) v ADL 11.8 (74) at MCG

GWS 6.7 (43) v WB 8.22 (70) at GS (E)

BL 26.7 (163) v RIC 6.8 (44) at G (N)

STK 8.7 (55) v FRE 9.18 (72) at MS (N)

Sunday 19 May
ESS 16.10 (106) v NM 10.6 (66) at MS

PA 11.14 (80) v HAW 12.7 (79) at AO

WC 16.9 (105) v MEL 10.10 (70) at OS (E)

ROUND 11

Thursday 23 May
WB 12.16 (88) v SYD 16.6 (102) at MS (N)

Friday 24 May

FRE 11.9 (75) v COL 10.15 (75) at OS (N)

Saturday 25 May
CAR 15.12 (102) v GC 11.7 (73) at MS

NM 7.6 (48) v PA 16.11 (107) at BA

GEE 11.8 (74) v GWS 11.12 (78) at GMHBA (E)

RIC 10.14 (74) v ESS 12.14 (86) at MCG (N)

Sunday 26 May
HAW 15.10 (100) v BL 10.15 (75) at MS

MEL 14.16 (100) v STK 9.8 (62) at MCG

ADL 21.11 (137) v WC 5.8 (38) at AO (E)

ROUND 12 BYE: BL, GWS, NM, SYD

Thursday 30 May
PA 10.11 (71) v CAR 16.11 (107) at AO (N)

Friday 31 May

COL 12.10 (82) v WB 15.10 (100) at MS (N)

Saturday 1 June
HAW 16.11 (107) v ADL 12.8 (80) at MCG

WC 10.8 (68) v STK 12.10 (82) at OS

GEE 15.9 (99) v RIC 10.9 (69) at GMHBA (N)

Sunday 2 June
MEL 7.7 (49) v FRE 22.9 (141) at TP

GC 14.7 (91) v ESS 11.14 (80) at MET (E)

ROUND 13 BYE: FRE, PA

Thursday 6 June

ADL 10.11 (71) v RIC 12.7 (79) at AO (N)

Friday 7 June
WB 10.11 (71) v BL 17.12 (114) at MS (N)

Saturday 8 June
HAW 12.13 (85) v GWS 12.7 (79) at UTAS

WC 8.17 (65) v NM 11.8 (74) at OS

STK 7.9 (51) v GC 7.6 (48) at MS (N)

Sunday 9 June
SYD 16.16 (112) v GEE 12.10 (82) at SCG

ESS 9.16 (70) v CAR 15.6 (96) at MCG (N)

Monday 10 June

COL 14.5 (89) v MEL 6.15 (51) at MCG

ROUND 14 BYE: CAR, ESS, GEE, GC, MEL, WC

Friday 14 June
BL 19.12 (126) v STK 16.10 (106) at G (N)

Saturday 15 June
WB 23.11 (149) v FRE 12.10 (82) at MS

RIC 6.13 (49) v HAW 14.13 (97) at MCG (E)

ADL 10.7 (67) v SYD 16.13 (109) at AO (N)

Sunday 16 June

NM 19.4 (118) v COL 18.11 (119) at MS

GWS 9.19 (73) v PA 6.15 (51) at GS (E)

ROUND 15 BYE: ADL, COL, HAW, RIC, STK, WB

Friday 21 June
CAR 21.12 (138) v GEE 11.9 (75) at MCG (N)

Saturday 22 June
PA 10.13 (73) v BL 23.14 (152) at AO

GWS 11.9 (75) v SYD 15.12 (102) at GS (E)

MEL 11.4 (70) v NM 10.7 (67) at MCG (N)

Sunday 23 June
ESS 19.8 (122) v WC 13.14 (92) at MS

FRE 12.13 (85) v GC 10.5 (65) at OS

ROUND 16

Friday 28 June
BL 11.20 (86) v MEL 11.15 (81) at G (N)

Saturday 29 June
NM 9.6 (60) v WB 11.11 (77) at MS

SYD 14.14 (98) v FRE 15.9 (99) at SCG

GC 14.17 (101) v COL 13.12 (90) at MET (E)

ADL 13.16 (94) v GWS 12.6 (78) at AO (N)

GEE 16.9 (105) v ESS 9.6 (60) at MCG (N)

Sunday 30 June
STK 8.12 (60) v PA 8.14 (62) at MS

RIC 10.10 (70) v CAR 20.11 (131) at MCG

WC 4.9 (33) v HAW 14.10 (94) at OS

ROUND 17

Friday 5 July

COL 12.8 (80) v ESS 13.14 (92) at MCG (N)

Saturday 6 July
NM 13.9 (87) v GC 12.11 (83) at MS

PA 15.12 (102) v WB 8.6 (54) at AO

GEE 16.14 (110) v HAW 9.5 (59) at GMHBA (E)

GWS 18.8 (116) v CAR 16.8 (104) at GS (N)

FRE 16.9 (105) v RIC 7.12 (54) at OS (N)

Sunday 7 July
MEL 17.10 (112) v WC 8.10 (58) at MCG

STK 13.6 (84) v SYD 11.16 (82) at MS

BL 14.13 (97) v ADL 13.8 (86) at G (E)

ROUND 18

Friday 12 July

COL 10.11 (71) v GEE 13.13 (91) at MCG (N)

Saturday 13 July
HAW 13.9 (87) v FRE 10.14 (74) at UTAS

SYD 20.18 (138) v NM 9.5 (59) at SCG

WB 14.16 (100) v CAR 12.14 (86) at MS (E)

ADL 10.11 (71) v STK 5.9 (39) at AO (N)

MEL 13.6 (84) v ESS 10.7 (67) at MCG (N)

Sunday 14 July
GC 14.12 (96) v PA 12.10 (82) at MET

RIC 12.12 (84) v GWS 17.6 (108) at MCG

WC 14.9 (93) v BL 16.10 (106) at OS

ROUND 19

Friday 19 July
ESS 17.11 (113) v ADL 17.13 (115) at MS (N)

Saturday 20 July
GWS 14.5 (89) v GC 6.14 (50) at GS

STK 17.11 (113) v WC 6.5 (41) at MS

HAW 20.13 (133) v COL 9.13 (67) at MCG (E)

GEE 7.6 (48) v WB 13.17 (95) at GMHBA (N)

PA 16.20 (116) v RIC 11.9 (75) at AO (N)

Sunday 21 July
BL 11.13 (79) v SYD 11.11 (77) at G

FRE 17.14 (116) v MEL 10.6 (66) at OS

CAR 16.11 (107) v NM 14.4 (88) at MS (E)

ROUND 20

Friday 26 July
CAR 9.11 (65) v PA 11.13 (79) at MS (N)

Saturday 27 July
NM 10.6 (66) v GEE 16.10 (106) at BA

GC 9.11 (65) v BL 13.15 (93) at MET (E)

STK 17.6 (108) v ESS 8.7 (55) at MS (E)

MEL 12.11 (83) v GWS 13.7 (85) at MCG (N)

FRE 17.8 (110) v WC 11.9 (75) at OS (N)

Sunday 28 July

COL 14.9 (93) v RIC 9.13 (67) at MCG

SYD 7.6 (48) v WB 12.15 (87) at SCG

ADL 8.10 (58) v HAW 19.10 (124) at AO

ROUND 21

Friday 2 August
WB 15.20 (110) v MEL 9.5 (59) at MS (N)

WC 15.7 (97) v GC 13.9 (87) at OS (N)

Saturday 3 August

NM 14.6 (90) v RIC 10.17 (77) at MS

GEE 13.12 (90) v ADL 13.7 (85) at GMHBA (E)

COL 12.12 (84) v CAR 11.15 (81) at MCG (N)

PA 22.16 (148) v SYD 5.6 (36) at AO (N)

Sunday 4 August
GWS 12.12 (84) v HAW 12.10 (82) at MO

ESS 13.12 (90) v FRE 14.5 (89) at MCG

STK 5.9 (39) v BL 19.10 (124) at MS (E)

ROUND 22

Friday 9 August

SYD 13.11 (89) v COL 12.14 (86) at SCG (N)

Saturday 10 August
BL 8.16 (64) v GWS 13.4 (82) at G

NM 14.13 (97) v WC 15.12 (102) at BA

FRE 9.8 (62) v GEE 10.13 (73) at OS

ESS 12.14 (86) v GC 13.9 (87) at MS (N)

MEL 7.9 (51) v PA 7.11 (53) at MCG (N)

Sunday 11 August
CAR 5.8 (38) v HAW 16.16 (112) at MCG

RIC 7.9 (51) v STK 15.9 (99) at MS

ADL 17.9 (111) v WB 9.18 (72) at AO

ROUND 23

Friday 16 August
ESS 8.11 (59) v SYD 15.8 (98) at MS (N)

Saturday 17 August
GC 9.9 (63) v MEL 18.9 (117) at MET

GWS 15.11 (101) v FRE 14.8 (92) at GS

COL 11.13 (79) v BL 11.12 (78) at MCG (E)

PA 11.14 (80) v ADL 8.10 (58) at AO (N)

STK 16.11 (107) v GEE 14.5 (89) at MS (N)

Sunday 18 August
WB 20.18 (138) v NM 6.6 (42) at MS

HAW 19.17 (131) v RIC 10.8 (68) at MCG

WC 4.10 (34) v CAR 14.15 (99) at OS

ROUND 24

Friday 23 August

MEL 8.9 (57) v COL 15.13 (103) at MCG (N)

Saturday 24 August
GEE 26.12 (168) v WC 11.9 (75) at GMHBA

RIC 10.6 (66) v GC 14.10 (94) at MCG

HAW 26.14 (170) v NM 7.4 (46) at UTAS (E)

BL 11.21 (87) v ESS 10.7 (67) at G (N)

SYD 18.13 (121) v ADL 13.12 (90) at SCG (N)

Sunday 25 August
WB 14.14 (98) v GWS 9.7 (61) at MARS

CAR 11.8 (74) v STK 11.10 (76) at MS

FRE 9.13 (67) v PA 13.9 (87) at OS (E)

FINALS WEEK 1

Thursday 5 September
PA 7.12 (54) v GEE 20.18 (138) at AO (N)

Friday 6 September
WB 9.8 (62) v HAW 14.15 (99) at MCG (N)

Saturday 7 September
SYD 13.10 (88) v GWS 12.10 (82) at SCG

BL 14.15 (99) v CAR 11.5 (71) at G (N)

SEMI-FINALS

Weekend of Saturday 14 September
GWS v BL at MCG

PA v HAW at MCG

PRELIMINARY FINALS

Weekend of Saturday 21 September

GRAND FINAL

Saturday 28 September



2024 AFL LADDER

TEAM P W L D

HOME AWAY TOTAL

% POINTS FORM

FOR AGAINST FOR AGAINST FOR AGAINST

G B PTS G B PTS G B PTS G B PTS G B PTS G B PTS

Sydney 18 14 4 0 129 116 (890) 141 114 (960) 87 74 (596) 98 115 (703) 270 230 (1850) 185 189 (1299) 142.417 56 WLLWL

Brisbane 19 12 6 1 133 138 (936) 122 109 (841) 105 92 (722) 110 98 (758) 255 247 (1777) 215 190 (1480) 120.068 50 WWWWW

Fremantle 19 12 6 1 123 112 (850) 117 102 (804) 95 100 (670) 107 92 (734) 240 214 (1654) 202 192 (1404) 117.806 50 WWLWW

Carlton 19 12 7 0 128 101 (869) 147 108 (990) 113 77 (755) 129 117 (891) 275 209 (1859) 242 194 (1646) 112.940 48 WLLWL

Greater Western Sydney 19 12 7 0 121 98 (824) 133 84 (882) 95 109 (679) 121 123 (849) 254 182 (1706) 216 232 (1528) 111.649 48 LWWWW

Geelong 19 12 7 0 128 96 (864) 130 100 (880) 101 93 (699) 132 108 (900) 258 196 (1744) 233 201 (1599) 109.068 48 WWWLW

Port Adelaide 19 12 7 0 128 142 (910) 103 115 (733) 121 84 (810) 103 112 (730) 231 257 (1643) 224 196 (1540) 106.688 48 WWLWW

Essendon 19 10 8 1 112 84 (756) 120 114 (834) 96 90 (666) 149 103 (997) 232 198 (1590) 245 193 (1663) 95.610 42 LWLLL

Western Bulldogs 18 10 8 0 130 98 (878) 112 116 (788) 113 92 (770) 94 81 (645) 242 214 (1666) 207 173 (1415) 117.739 40 WWLWW

Melbourne 19 10 9 0 108 93 (741) 109 106 (760) 102 80 (692) 113 113 (791) 217 199 (1501) 215 193 (1483) 101.214 40 LWWLL

Hawthorn 18 10 8 0 104 96 (720) 110 91 (751) 109 91 (745) 105 94 (724) 214 187 (1471) 214 185 (1469) 100.136 40 WWLWW

Collingwood 19 9 8 2 127 103 (865) 111 108 (774) 110 107 (767) 130 91 (871) 238 211 (1639) 240 198 (1638) 100.061 40 LLLLW

Gold Coast 19 9 10 0 162 134 (1106) 70 68 (488) 126 103 (859) 106 82 (718) 232 202 (1594) 232 185 (1577) 101.078 36 WLWLL

St Kilda 19 8 11 0 108 84 (732) 99 101 (695) 90 88 (628) 112 120 (792) 207 185 (1427) 202 208 (1420) 100.493 32 LWLWW

Adelaide 18 7 10 1 119 109 (823) 101 75 (681) 102 121 (733) 102 91 (703) 220 184 (1504) 204 212 (1436) 104.735 30 LWLWW

West Coast 19 3 16 0 111 104 (770) 73 78 (516) 125 103 (853) 155 105 (1035) 184 182 (1286) 280 208 (1888) 68.114 12 LLLLL

North Melbourne 19 2 17 0 103 67 (685) 100 59 (659) 146 106 (982) 157 139 (1081) 203 126 (1344) 303 245 (2063) 65.148 8 LWLLL

Richmond 19 2 17 0 88 116 (644) 86 83 (599) 148 121 (1009) 139 107 (941) 174 199 (1243) 287 228 (1950) 63.744 8 LLLLL



COLLINGWOOD 2024 LIST

# AGE DOB H F POS STATE DEBUT DRAFT FROM

Edward Allan 16 20 26 May 04 194 R Mid WA 2024 2022 National Draft No 19 Mosman Park (WA), Claremont (WAFL)

Aiden Begg 39 21 8 Oct 02 197 R Ruck VIC 2022 2021 Other No 18 North Ringwood (Vic), Eastern U18

Jack Bytel 27 24 14 Mar 00 189 R Mid VIC 2020 2018 National Draft No 41 Aberfeldie (Vic), Calder U18

Darcy Cameron 14 29 18 Jul 95 204 R Ruck WA 2018 2016 National Draft No 48 North Albany (WA), Claremont (WAFL)

Josh Carmichael 12 24 23 Sep 99 190 R Fwd SA 2022 2022 Other No 9 Imperial (Vic), Merbein (Vic)

Mason Cox 46 33 14 Mar 91 211 R Ruck INT 2016 2017 Rookie Oklahoma State University (USA)

Jack Crisp 25 30 2 Oct 93 190 L Mid VIC 2012 2012 Rookie No 86 Myrtleford (Vic), Murray U18

Josh Daicos 7 25 26 Nov 98 178 R Mid VIC 2017 2016 Father Son No 57 Greythorn (Vic), Bulleen-Templestowe (Vic)

Nick Daicos 35 21 3 Jan 03 184 R Mid VIC 2022 2021 Father Son No 4 Kew Rovers (Vic), Camberwell Grammar (Vic)

Jordan De Goey 2 28 15 Mar 96 188 R Mid VIC 2015 2014 National Draft No 5 Ashburton (Vic), St Kevin's College (Vic)

Harry DeMattia 13 18 11 Sep 05 186 L Def VIC 2023 National Draft No 25 Edithvale Aspendale Junior Football Club (Vic), Dandenong Stingrays U18

Charlie Dean 43 23 19 Jun 01 195 R Def VIC 2024 2021 Rookie No 2 Collegians (Vic), Wesley Coll (Vic)

Jamie Elliott 5 32 21 Aug 92 178 R Fwd VIC 2012 2011 Other Euroa (Vic), Murray U18

Josh Eyre 34 21 24 Oct 02 199 L Fwd VIC 2020 National Draft No 39 Kilmore (Vic), Assumption College(Vic)

Billy Frampton 17 27 20 Nov 96 201 R Def WA 2018 2014 National Draft No 84 East Fremantle Power (WA), South Fremantle (WAFL)

Harvey Harrison 36 20 10 Nov 03 181 R Fwd SA 2023 2021 National Draft No 52 Golden Grove (SA), Tyndale Christian Coll (SA)

Bobby Hill 23 24 9 Feb 00 175 R Fwd WA 2019 2018 National Draft No 24 Northam Barons (WA), Perth (WAFL)

Will Hoskin-Elliott 32 31 2 Sep 93 186 R Fwd VIC 2012 2011 National Draft No 4 North Sunshine (Vic), Western U18

Jeremy Howe 38 34 29 Jun 90 190 R Def TAS 2011 2010 National Draft No 33 Dodges Ferry (Tas), Hobart (Tas)

Tew Jiath 19 19 2 Mar 05 188 R Def VIC 2024 2023 National Draft No 37 Morwell Junior Football Club (Vic), Gippsland Power U18

Ash Johnson 40 26 6 Oct 97 193 R Fwd WA 2022 2021 Other No 3 Halls Ck (WA), Clare (WAFL)

Nathan Kreuger 15 25 25 Jun 99 196 L Fwd SA 2021 2018 Other Victor Harbour (SA), South Adelaide (SANFL)

Patrick Lipinski 1 26 17 Jul 98 190 R Mid/Fwd VIC 2017 2016 National Draft No 28 Eltham (Vic), Northern U18

Ned Long 44 21 5 Feb 03 194 R Mid VIC 2022 2024 Other No 19 Melbourne Grammar (Vic), Northern U18

Finlay Macrae 18 22 13 Mar 02 188 R Mid/Fwd VIC 2021 2020 National Draft No 19 Kew Rovers (Vic), Xavier College (Vic)

Oleg Markov 37 28 8 May 96 188 R Def SA 2016 2015 National Draft No 50 Gepps Cross (SA), North Adelaide (SANFL)

Brayden Maynard 4 27 20 Sep 96 189 L Def VIC 2015 2014 National Draft No 30 Hampton Rovers (Vic), Sandringham U18

Beau McCreery 31 23 19 Apr 01 186 R Fwd SA 2021 2020 National Draft No 44 Cove (SA), South Adelaide (SANFL)

Reef McInnes 26 21 12 Dec 02 194 R Fwd VIC 2022 2020 National Draft No 23 Surrey Park (Vic), Scotch College (Vic)

Daniel McStay 11 29 24 Jun 95 195 L Fwd VIC 2014 2013 National Draft No 25 Vermont (Vic), Eastern U18

Brody Mihocek 41 31 4 Feb 93 192 R Fwd TAS 2018 2017 Rookie No 22 Burnie (Tas), Tas U18

Tom Mitchell 6 31 31 May 93 182 L Mid WA 2013 2011 Father Son No 21 Ashburton (Vic), Claremont (WAFL)

Darcy Moore 30 28 25 Jan 96 203 R Def VIC 2015 2014 Father Son No 9 Kew Comets (Vic), Carey Grammar (Vic)

Nathan Murphy 28 24 15 Dec 99 192 R Def VIC 2018 2017 National Draft No 39 East Sandringham (Vic), Brighton Grammar (Vic)

John Noble 9 27 25 Mar 97 180 R Def SA 2019 2019 Other No 14 Plympton (SA), West Adelaide (SANFL)

Wil Parker 45 22 29 May 02 183 R Def VIC 2024 2023 Other East Ringwood FC, Norwood SC

Scott Pendlebury 10 36 7 Jan 88 191 L Mid VIC 2006 2005 National Draft No 5 Sale (Vic), Gippsland U18

Isaac Quaynor 3 24 15 Jan 00 180 R Def VIC 2019 2018 National Draft No 13 East Doncaster (Vic), Oakleigh U18

Joe Richards 29 24 23 Nov 99 177 R Fwd VIC 2024 2022 National Draft No 48 Wangaratta Imperials (Vic), Murray U18

Jakob Ryan 24 19 20 Sep 04 189 R Def SA 2023 2022 National Draft No 28 Brighton Districts & Old Scholars (SA), Sacred Heart Coll (SA)Glenelg (SANFL)

Lachie Schultz 8 26 30 Nov 97 178 R Fwd VIC 2019 2018 National Draft No 57 Moama (NSW), Bendigo U18

Steele Sidebottom 22 33 2 Jan 91 184 R Mid VIC 2009 2008 National Draft No 11 Congupna (Vic), Murray U18

Iliro Smit 20 19 9 Aug 05 200 L Ruck VIC 2024 Other No 10 Eastern U18

Oscar Steene 21 21 23 Aug 03 201 R Ruck SA 2022 Pre-season Draft Goodwood (SA), West Adelaide (SANFL)

Lachlan Sullivan 33 26 25 Sep 97 180 R Mid VIC 2024 2023 Pre-season Draft Port Melbourne (VFL), Footscray (VFL)

#: Jumper Number DoB: Date of Birth H: Height F: Kicking Foot POS: Position



RICHMOND 2024 LIST

# AGE DOB H F POS STATE DEBUT DRAFT FROM

Liam Baker 7 26 27 Jan 98 173 R Mid/Fwd WA 2018 2017 Rookie No 18 Lake Grace (WA), West Perth (WAFL)

Noah Balta 21 24 23 Oct 99 194 R Def VIC 2019 2017 National Draft No 25 Essendon Doutta Stars (Vic), Calder U18

Sam Banks 41 21 2 Apr 03 187 R Mid TAS 2023 2021 National Draft No 29 Clarence (Tas), Tasmania U18

Jacob Bauer 43 22 4 Jun 02 192 R Fwd SA 2023 2022 Other No 10 Inner West (NSW), North Adelaide (SANFL)

Jacob Blight 51 22 14 Dec 01 196 R Def WA 2024 2024 Other No 2 Peel Thunder (WAFL)

Shai Bolton 29 25 8 Dec 98 176 R Mid/Fwd WA 2017 2016 National Draft No 29 Forrestdale (WA), South Fremantle (WAFL)

Nathan Broad 35 31 15 Apr 93 192 R Def WA 2016 2015 National Draft No 67 Upper Swan (WA), Swan Districts (WAFL)

Tom Brown 30 21 30 Jul 03 193 R Def VIC 2023 2021 National Draft No 17 Mooroopna (Vic), Geelong Grammar (Vic)

Seth Campbell 44 19 29 Dec 04 182 R Fwd TAS 2024 2022 Rookie No 12 Burnie (Tas), North Launceston (Tas)

Judson Clarke 23 20 17 Oct 03 180 L Fwd VIC 2022 2021 National Draft No 30 East Ringwood (Vic), Yarra Valley Grammar (Vic)

Mate Colina 39 25 20 May 99 211 R Ruck VIC 2020 Other Doutta Stars (Vic), Calder U18

Matthew Coulthard 26 23 11 May 01 176 R Fwd SA 2023 2023 Other No 4 Port Noarlunga (SA), Glenelg (SANFL)

Noah Cumberland 38 23 15 Mar 01 183 L Fwd QLD 2022 2019 National Draft No 43 Maroochydore (Qld), Brisbane (NEAFL)

Thomson Dow 27 22 16 Oct 01 184 R Mid VIC 2020 2019 National Draft No 21 Swan Hill (Vic), Geelong Grammar (Vic)

Liam Fawcett 37 19 22 Apr 05 197 R Fwd SA 2023 National Draft No 43 Pooraka (Adelaide Footy League) (SA), Central District (SANFL)

Josh Gibcus 18 21 4 Apr 03 196 R Def VIC 2022 2021 National Draft No 9 East Point (Vic), St Patrick's College, Ballarat (Vic)

Jack Graham 34 26 25 Feb 98 181 R Mid/Fwd SA 2017 2016 National Draft No 53 Tea Tree Gully (SA), North Adelaide (SANFL)

Campbell Gray 52 21 1 Aug 03 195 R Fwd VIC 2024 Other No 16 Essendon (VFL)

Steely Green 48 20 9 Jan 04 179 R Fwd WA 2024 2022 National Draft No 55 Brookton Pingelly (WA), South Fremantle (WAFL)

Dylan Grimes 2 33 16 Jul 91 194 R Def VIC 2010 2009 Pre-season Draft No 2 Hurstbridge (Vic), Northern U18

Oliver Hayes-Brown 47 24 28 Apr 00 208 R Ruck VIC 2023 Other Basketball

Jacob Hopper 22 27 6 Feb 97 187 R Mid NSW 2016 2015 National Draft No 7 Leeton-Whitton United (NSW), North Ballarat U18

Jacob Koschitzke 20 24 11 Jul 00 196 R Fwd NSW 2021 2018 National Draft No 52 Albury (NSW), Albury High School (NSW)

Mykelti Lefau 42 26 22 Jun 98 195 R Fwd INT 2024 2023 Pre-season Draft Casey Demons (VFL), Richmond (VFL)

Tom Lynch 19 31 31 Oct 92 199 R Fwd VIC 2011 2010 National Draft No 11 Sorrento (Vic), Dandenong U18

Rhyan Mansell 31 24 4 Jun 00 180 R Fwd TAS 2021 2020 Pre-season Draft North Launceston (Tas), Woodville-West Torrens (SANFL)

Dustin Martin 4 33 26 Jun 91 187 R Fwd VIC 2010 2009 National Draft No 3 Castlemaine (Vic), Bendigo U18

Kane McAuliffe 28 19 1 Mar 05 187 L Mid SA 2024 2023 National Draft No 40 Central Augusta (Spencer Gulf Football League) (SA), North Adelaide (SANFL)

Kamdyn McIntosh 33 30 3 Apr 94 191 R Mid WA 2015 2012 National Draft No 31 Pinjarra (WA), Peel Thunder (WAFL)

Ben Miller 46 25 31 Aug 99 198 R Def WA 2021 2017 National Draft No 63 Railways Kalgoorlie (WA), Subiaco (WAFL)

Sam Naismith 24 32 16 Jul 92 206 R Ruck NSW 2014 2015 Rookie North Shore (NSW), Sydney Swans

Toby Nankervis 25 30 12 Aug 94 199 L Ruck TAS 2015 2013 National Draft No 35 Georgetown (Tas), North Launceston (Tas)

Marlion Pickett 50 32 6 Jan 92 184 R Mid/Fwd WA 2019 2019 Other No 13 Swan Districts (WAFL), South Fremantle (WAFL)

Dion Prestia 3 31 12 Oct 92 175 R Mid VIC 2011 2010 National Draft No 9 West Lalor (Vic), Assumption Coll (Vic)

Hugo Ralphsmith 13 22 9 Nov 01 187 R Mid VIC 2021 2019 National Draft No 46 East Brighton (Vic), Haileybury College (Vic)

Daniel Rioli 17 27 16 Apr 97 179 R Def NT 2016 2015 National Draft No 15 St Mary's (NT), East Point (Vic)

Maurice Rioli 10 22 1 Sep 02 179 R Fwd NT 2021 2020 National Draft No 51 St Mary's (NT), Scotch College (Vic)

Jack Ross 5 24 3 Sep 00 187 R Mid VIC 2019 2018 National Draft No 43 Waverley Hawks (Vic), Caulfield Grammar (Vic)

Samson Ryan 32 23 9 Dec 00 206 R Ruck QLD 2021 2020 National Draft No 40 Sherwood (Qld)

Jayden Short 15 28 24 Jan 96 178 R Def VIC 2016 2016 Rookie Bundoora (Vic), Northern U18

Kaleb Smith 49 19 20 Nov 04 181 R Def WA 2024 2022 National Draft No 49 Melville (WA), Wesley College (WA)

Tyler Sonsie 40 21 27 Jan 03 181 R Fwd VIC 2022 2021 National Draft No 28 Lysterfield (Vic), Rowville Secondary College (Vic)

Tim Taranto 14 26 28 Jan 98 188 R Mid VIC 2017 2016 National Draft No 2 Mordialloc Braeside (Vic), St Kevin's College (Vic)

James Trezise 36 22 15 Jun 02 188 L Def VIC 2023 2023 Other No 12 Berwick (Vic), Carey Grammar (Vic)

Nick Vlastuin 1 30 19 Apr 94 187 R Def VIC 2013 2012 National Draft No 9 Eltham (Vic), Northern U18

Tylar Young 45 26 5 Sep 98 196 R Def NSW 2023 2022 Rookie No 26 North Albury (NSW), Frankston (VFL)

#: Jumper Number DoB: Date of Birth H: Height F: Kicking Foot POS: Position



2023 AFL SEASON

ROUND 1

Thursday 16 March

RIC 8.10 (58) v CAR 8.10 (58) at MCG (N)

Friday 17 March

GEE 16.7 (103) v COL 19.11 (125) at MCG (N)

Saturday 18 March
NM 12.15 (87) v WC 12.10 (82) at MS

PA 18.18 (126) v BL 11.6 (72) at AO (E)

MEL 17.13 (115) v WB 9.11 (65) at MCG (N)

GC 9.7 (61) v SYD 16.14 (110) at MET (N)

Sunday 19 March
GWS 15.16 (106) v ADL 12.18 (90) at GS

HAW 9.11 (65) v ESS 19.10 (124) at MCG

STK 10.7 (67) v FRE 7.10 (52) at MS (E)

ROUND 2

Thursday 23 March
CAR 13.12 (90) v GEE 12.10 (82) at MCG (N)

Friday 24 March
BL 14.9 (93) v MEL 13.4 (82) at G (N)

Saturday 25 March

COL 21.9 (135) v PA 9.10 (64) at MCG

ADL 10.16 (76) v RIC 17.6 (108) at AO (E)

WB 5.11 (41) v STK 14.8 (92) at MS (N)

FRE 10.12 (72) v NM 11.7 (73) at OS (E)

Sunday 26 March
SYD 17.16 (118) v HAW 4.13 (37) at SCG

ESS 16.12 (108) v GC 11.14 (80) at MS

WC 14.16 (100) v GWS 11.15 (81) at OS

ROUND 3

Thursday 30 March
WB 10.7 (67) v BL 7.11 (53) at MS (N)

Friday 31 March

COL 8.15 (63) v RIC 7.7 (49) at MCG (N)

Saturday 1 April
HAW 11.14 (80) v NM 9.7 (61) at UTAS

GWS 9.10 (64) v CAR 9.20 (74) at GS (E)

STK 14.8 (92) v ESS 11.8 (74) at MCG (N)

PA 13.8 (86) v ADL 18.9 (117) at AO (N)

Sunday 2 April
GC 10.13 (73) v GEE 7.12 (54) at MET

MEL 21.8 (134) v SYD 12.12 (84) at MCG

FRE 16.12 (108) v WC 9.13 (67) at OS

ROUND 4

Thursday 6 April

BL 18.8 (116) v COL 11.17 (83) at G (N)

Friday 7 April
NM 11.18 (84) v CAR 16.11 (107) at MS (E)

Saturday 8 April
ADL 17.9 (111) v FRE 10.12 (72) at AO

RIC 12.12 (84) v WB 12.17 (89) at MCG (E)

STK 17.11 (113) v GC 8.12 (60) at MS (N)

SYD 9.10 (64) v PA 9.12 (66) at SCG (N)

Sunday 9 April
ESS 11.22 (88) v GWS 11.9 (75) at MS

WC 9.9 (63) v MEL 19.12 (126) at OS

Monday 10 April
GEE 19.13 (127) v HAW 6.9 (45) at MCG

ROUND 5

Thursday 13 April
ADL 18.10 (118) v CAR 9.8 (62) at AO (N)

Friday 14 April
FRE 15.10 (100) v GC 13.12 (90) at NOR (E)

SYD v RIC at AO (N)

RIC 11.12 (78) v SYD 18.14 (122) at AO (N)

Saturday 15 April
NM v BL at MTB

BL 22.20 (152) v NM 12.5 (77) at MTB

ESS 15.14 (104) v MEL 11.11 (77) at AO

PA 10.10 (70) v WB 8.8 (56) at AO (N)

Sunday 16 April
GEE 21.10 (136) v WC 13.11 (89) at AO

HAW v GWS at NOR

GWS 10.17 (77) v HAW 11.9 (75) at NOR

STK v COL at AO (E)

COL 10.10 (70) v STK 9.10 (64) at AO (E)

ROUND 6

Friday 21 April
FRE 10.9 (69) v WB 17.16 (118) at OS (N)

Saturday 22 April
PA 16.13 (109) v WC 10.9 (69) at AO

GWS 13.9 (87) v BL 16.12 (108) at MO (E)

GEE 20.10 (130) v SYD 5.7 (37) at GMHBA (N)

Sunday 23 April
HAW 11.10 (76) v ADL 11.13 (79) at UTAS

CAR 8.12 (60) v STK 12.10 (82) at MS

GC 14.13 (97) v NM 7.12 (54) at MET (E)

Monday 24 April

MEL 15.6 (96) v RIC 11.12 (78) at MCG (N)

Tuesday 25 April

COL 13.12 (90) v ESS 11.11 (77) at MCG

ROUND 7

Friday 28 April
STK 11.10 (76) v PA 12.11 (83) at MS (N)

Saturday 29 April
BL 17.13 (115) v FRE 10.7 (67) at G

SYD 16.10 (106) v GWS 17.5 (107) at SCG

WB 14.10 (94) v HAW 9.11 (65) at MS (E)

MEL 22.7 (139) v NM 7.7 (49) at MCG (N)

WC 6.8 (44) v CAR 23.14 (152) at OS (E)

Sunday 30 April
ESS 16.8 (104) v GEE 20.12 (132) at MCG

RIC 6.12 (48) v GC 11.6 (72) at MS

ADL 7.16 (58) v COL 8.11 (59) at AO (E)

ROUND 8

Friday 5 May
CAR 11.8 (74) v BL 15.10 (100) at MS (N)

Saturday 6 May

RIC 15.14 (104) v WC 8.10 (58) at MCG

GEE 14.14 (98) v ADL 11.6 (72) at GMHBA

GC 13.7 (85) v MEL 13.12 (90) at MET (E)

FRE 18.9 (117) v HAW 7.6 (48) at OS (E)

GWS 10.11 (71) v WB 13.8 (86) at MO (N)

Sunday 7 May
PA 12.20 (92) v ESS 13.9 (87) at AO

COL 11.11 (77) v SYD 6.12 (48) at MCG

NM 4.10 (34) v STK 8.16 (64) at MS (E)

ROUND 9

Friday 12 May

RIC 16.6 (102) v GEE 11.12 (78) at MCG (N)

WC 6.7 (43) v GC 16.17 (113) at OS (N)

Saturday 13 May
SYD 13.8 (86) v FRE 16.7 (103) at SCG

NM 10.5 (65) v PA 20.15 (135) at BA

HAW 7.7 (49) v MEL 15.13 (103) at MCG (E)

BL 12.15 (87) v ESS 6.9 (45) at G (N)

CAR 8.11 (59) v WB 11.13 (79) at MS (N)

Sunday 14 May
ADL 19.7 (121) v STK 10.9 (69) at AO

COL 18.12 (120) v GWS 7.13 (55) at MCG (E)

ROUND 10

Friday 19 May
PA 11.14 (80) v MEL 11.10 (76) at AO (N)

Saturday 20 May
NM 14.6 (90) v SYD 14.9 (93) at MS

WB 11.19 (85) v ADL 5.10 (40) at MARS

FRE 16.10 (106) v GEE 11.11 (77) at OS

BL 16.11 (107) v GC 9.10 (64) at G (N)

ESS 10.11 (71) v RIC 10.10 (70) at MCG (N)

Sunday 21 May
HAW 22.10 (142) v WC 4.2 (26) at UTAS

CAR 7.15 (57) v COL 13.7 (85) at MCG

GWS 12.8 (80) v STK 13.14 (92) at GS (E)

ROUND 11

Friday 26 May
SYD 11.11 (77) v CAR 6.15 (51) at SCG (N)

Saturday 27 May
STK 12.6 (78) v HAW 12.16 (88) at MS

MEL 10.12 (72) v FRE 12.7 (79) at MCG

GEE 10.14 (74) v GWS 12.9 (81) at GMHBA (E)

GC 13.6 (84) v WB 11.11 (77) at TIO (N)

WC 6.10 (46) v ESS 14.12 (96) at OS (E)

Sunday 28 May

RIC 9.13 (67) v PA 10.17 (77) at MCG

COL 16.9 (105) v NM 10.10 (70) at MS

ADL 14.11 (95) v BL 10.18 (78) at AO (E)

ROUND 12 BYE: BL, FRE, STK, SYD

Friday 2 June
MEL 8.13 (61) v CAR 6.8 (44) at MCG (N)

Saturday 3 June
PA 23.13 (151) v HAW 14.12 (96) at AO

WC 8.9 (57) v COL 18.12 (120) at OS

WB 10.15 (75) v GEE 15.7 (97) at MS (N)

GC 16.16 (112) v ADL 13.9 (87) at TIO (N)

Sunday 4 June

GWS 15.14 (104) v RIC 16.14 (110) at GS

ESS 16.9 (105) v NM 15.9 (99) at MS (E)

ROUND 13 BYE: GEE, GC

Thursday 8 June
SYD 9.12 (66) v STK 12.8 (80) at SCG (N)

Friday 9 June
WB 13.7 (85) v PA 16.11 (107) at MS (N)

Saturday 10 June
HAW 15.8 (98) v BL 11.7 (73) at MCG

ADL 27.12 (174) v WC 8.4 (52) at AO (E)

FRE 10.10 (70) v RIC 12.13 (85) at OS (E)

Sunday 11 June
NM 11.9 (75) v GWS 15.13 (103) at BA

CAR 6.16 (52) v ESS 13.8 (86) at MCG (N)

Monday 12 June

MEL 8.18 (66) v COL 9.8 (62) at MCG

ROUND 14 BYE: ADL, COL, ESS, HAW, MEL, WC

Thursday 15 June
PA 16.14 (110) v GEE 11.6 (72) at AO (N)

Friday 16 June
BL 13.19 (97) v SYD 12.9 (81) at G (N)

Saturday 17 June
GWS 16.10 (106) v FRE 5.6 (36) at GS (E)

RIC 13.12 (90) v STK 11.4 (70) at MCG (N)

Sunday 18 June
CAR 18.12 (120) v GC 8.13 (61) at MCG

NM 13.6 (84) v WB 15.15 (105) at MS (E)

ROUND 15 BYE: CAR, GWS, NM, PA, RIC, WB

Thursday 22 June
GEE 11.12 (78) v MEL 8.15 (63) at GMHBA (N)

Friday 23 June
STK 8.8 (56) v BL 12.12 (84) at MS (N)

Saturday 24 June
SYD 31.19 (205) v WC 5.4 (34) at SCG (E)

FRE 14.9 (93) v ESS 9.7 (61) at OS (E)

Sunday 25 June

COL 12.10 (82) v ADL 11.14 (80) at MCG

GC 14.17 (101) v HAW 5.4 (34) at MET (E)

ROUND 16

Thursday 29 June

BL 20.14 (134) v RIC 7.11 (53) at G (N)

Friday 30 June
SYD 6.18 (54) v GEE 7.12 (54) at SCG (N)

Saturday 1 July
ADL 21.12 (138) v NM 11.6 (72) at AO

WB 16.6 (102) v FRE 11.7 (73) at MS

GC 5.12 (42) v COL 18.12 (120) at MET (E)

ESS 10.14 (74) v PA 11.12 (78) at MCG (N)

Sunday 2 July
HAW 7.10 (52) v CAR 17.10 (112) at MCG

MEL 5.15 (45) v GWS 7.5 (47) at TP

WC 12.5 (77) v STK 12.13 (85) at OS

ROUND 17

Thursday 6 July

RIC 12.16 (88) v SYD 11.9 (75) at MCG (N)

Friday 7 July

WB 11.11 (77) v COL 13.11 (89) at MS (N)

Saturday 8 July
BL 16.20 (116) v WC 5.5 (35) at G

GWS 12.13 (85) v HAW 10.12 (72) at GS (E)

STK 8.10 (58) v MEL 12.7 (79) at MS (N)

PA 16.10 (106) v GC 11.7 (73) at AO (N)

Sunday 9 July
GEE 19.11 (125) v NM 9.9 (63) at GMHBA

ESS 17.13 (115) v ADL 15.7 (97) at MS

FRE 6.9 (45) v CAR 14.14 (98) at OS

ROUND 18

Thursday 13 July
SYD 11.12 (78) v WB 11.10 (76) at SCG (N)

Friday 14 July
MEL 16.9 (105) v BL 16.8 (104) at MCG (N)

Saturday 15 July

COL 18.5 (113) v FRE 10.7 (67) at MCG

GC 11.11 (77) v STK 8.3 (51) at MET

CAR 18.14 (122) v PA 10.12 (72) at MS (E)

GEE 18.14 (122) v ESS 7.3 (45) at GMHBA (N)

ADL 8.9 (57) v GWS 10.11 (71) at AO (N)

Sunday 16 July
NM 6.4 (40) v HAW 12.16 (88) at MS

WC 8.12 (60) v RIC 14.14 (98) at OS

ROUND 19

Friday 21 July
ESS 7.7 (49) v WB 13.12 (90) at MS (N)

Saturday 22 July

RIC 14.12 (96) v HAW 15.5 (95) at MCG

CAR 21.14 (140) v WC 10.9 (69) at MS

BL 9.10 (64) v GEE 7.11 (53) at G (E)

FRE 12.4 (76) v SYD 16.9 (105) at OS (E)

PA 12.11 (83) v COL 13.7 (85) at AO (N)

Sunday 23 July
GWS 15.13 (103) v GC 9.9 (63) at MO

MEL 14.13 (97) v ADL 13.15 (93) at MCG

STK 9.15 (69) v NM 9.7 (61) at MS (E)

ROUND 20

Friday 28 July

COL 10.16 (76) v CAR 14.9 (93) at MCG (N)

Saturday 29 July
GEE 9.10 (64) v FRE 10.11 (71) at GMHBA

WB 10.13 (73) v GWS 11.12 (78) at MARS

GC 15.6 (96) v BL 7.13 (55) at MET (E)

ESS 15.9 (99) v SYD 15.11 (101) at MS (N)

ADL 16.16 (112) v PA 9.11 (65) at AO (N)

Sunday 30 July
HAW 14.9 (93) v STK 19.8 (122) at MS

RIC 15.8 (98) v MEL 20.10 (130) at MCG

WC 10.12 (72) v NM 10.7 (67) at OS

ROUND 21

Friday 4 August

WB 19.12 (126) v RIC 10.11 (71) at MS (N)

Saturday 5 August
ESS 10.13 (73) v WC 11.6 (72) at MS

ADL 13.11 (89) v GC 9.7 (61) at AO

HAW 16.9 (105) v COL 11.7 (73) at MCG (E)

GEE 14.13 (97) v PA 12.13 (85) at GMHBA (N)

GWS 12.13 (85) v SYD 15.6 (96) at GS (N)

Sunday 6 August
NM 10.11 (71) v MEL 15.13 (103) at BA

STK 8.6 (54) v CAR 10.13 (73) at MS

FRE 11.8 (74) v BL 11.11 (77) at OS

ROUND 22

Friday 11 August

COL 16.13 (109) v GEE 15.11 (101) at MCG (N)

Saturday 12 August
NM 12.5 (77) v ESS 13.8 (86) at MS

SYD 18.6 (114) v GC 13.12 (90) at SCG

BL 15.9 (99) v ADL 13.15 (93) at G (E)

CAR 9.6 (60) v MEL 8.8 (56) at MCG (N)

WC 4.9 (33) v FRE 20.14 (134) at OS (N)

Sunday 13 August
HAW 9.13 (67) v WB 9.10 (64) at UTAS

STK 14.9 (93) v RIC 8.9 (57) at MS

PA 21.10 (136) v GWS 13.7 (85) at AO (E)

ROUND 23

Friday 18 August

COL 15.10 (100) v BL 19.10 (124) at MS (N)

Saturday 19 August

RIC 14.17 (101) v NM 10.12 (72) at MCG

GC 13.9 (87) v CAR 13.13 (91) at MET

GWS 25.12 (162) v ESS 5.6 (36) at GS (E)

STK 12.16 (88) v GEE 8.7 (55) at MS (N)

ADL 10.13 (73) v SYD 11.8 (74) at AO (N)

Sunday 20 August
WB 12.13 (85) v WC 14.8 (92) at MS

MEL 13.9 (87) v HAW 9.6 (60) at MCG

FRE 8.10 (58) v PA 11.8 (74) at OS

ROUND 24

Friday 25 August

ESS 3.13 (31) v COL 16.5 (101) at MCG (N)

Saturday 26 August
HAW 8.8 (56) v FRE 14.9 (93) at MCG

NM 20.12 (132) v GC 14.13 (97) at BA

BL 9.18 (72) v STK 9.6 (60) at G (E)

GEE 11.13 (79) v WB 16.8 (104) at GMHBA (N)

WC 12.6 (78) v ADL 17.21 (123) at OS (N)

Sunday 27 August

PA 13.16 (94) v RIC 8.15 (63) at AO

SYD 7.14 (56) v MEL 11.11 (77) at SCG

CAR 11.7 (73) v GWS 16.9 (105) at MS (N)

FINALS WEEK 1

Thursday 7 September

COL 9.6 (60) v MEL 7.11 (53) at MCG (N)

Friday 8 September
CAR 11.8 (74) v SYD 9.14 (68) at MCG (N)

Saturday 9 September
STK 11.11 (77) v GWS 15.11 (101) at MCG

BL 19.9 (123) v PA 11.9 (75) at G (N)

SEMI-FINALS

Friday 15 September
MEL 9.17 (71) v CAR 11.7 (73) at MCG (N)

Saturday 16 September
PA 9.16 (70) v GWS 13.15 (93) at AO (N)

PRELIMINARY FINALS

Thursday 21 September

COL v CAR at MCG

BL v GWS at MCG

Friday 22 September

COL 8.10 (58) v GWS 8.9 (57) at MCG (N)

Saturday 23 September
BL 11.13 (79) v CAR 9.9 (63) at G (E)

GRAND FINAL

Saturday 30 September

COL 12.18 (90) v BL 13.8 (86) at MCG



2023 AFL LADDER

TEAM P W L D

HOME AWAY TOTAL

% POINTS FORM

FOR AGAINST FOR AGAINST FOR AGAINST

G B PTS G B PTS G B PTS G B PTS G B PTS G B PTS

Collingwood 23 18 5 0 168 132 (1140) 149 108 (1002) 128 124 (892) 111 129 (795) 317 240 (2142) 239 253 (1687) 126.971 72 LWLWW

Brisbane 23 17 6 0 181 166 (1252) 135 118 (928) 114 109 (793) 146 102 (978) 316 284 (2180) 260 211 (1771) 123.094 68 WWWWW

Port Adelaide 23 17 6 0 181 157 (1243) 129 132 (906) 141 105 (951) 139 121 (955) 310 289 (2149) 280 226 (1906) 112.749 68 LLWWW

Melbourne 23 16 7 0 149 123 (1017) 156 126 (1062) 111 99 (765) 129 121 (895) 305 249 (2079) 240 220 (1660) 125.241 64 WWLWW

Carlton 23 13 9 1 130 127 (907) 145 145 (1015) 128 109 (877) 115 130 (820) 275 272 (1922) 243 239 (1697) 113.259 54 WWWWL

St Kilda 23 13 10 0 123 106 (844) 137 109 (931) 109 112 (766) 126 125 (881) 260 215 (1775) 235 237 (1647) 107.772 52 LWWLL

Greater Western Sydney 23 13 10 0 164 146 (1130) 130 108 (888) 134 134 (938) 135 137 (947) 294 254 (2018) 269 271 (1885) 107.056 52 LLWWW

Sydney 23 12 10 1 148 136 (1024) 151 120 (1026) 111 109 (775) 160 128 (1088) 299 256 (2050) 271 237 (1863) 110.038 50 WWWLW

Western Bulldogs 23 12 11 0 131 124 (910) 145 139 (1009) 125 107 (857) 131 123 (909) 276 263 (1919) 256 230 (1766) 108.664 48 LWLLW

Adelaide 23 11 12 0 180 142 (1222) 139 137 (971) 122 111 (843) 150 134 (1034) 319 279 (2193) 272 245 (1877) 116.835 44 WWLLW

Essendon 23 11 12 0 146 145 (1021) 121 91 (817) 159 118 (1072) 141 132 (978) 267 236 (1838) 300 250 (2050) 89.659 44 LWWLL

Geelong 23 10 12 1 182 141 (1233) 124 111 (855) 128 112 (880) 140 135 (975) 306 252 (2088) 268 247 (1855) 112.561 42 LWLLL

Richmond 23 10 12 1 145 144 (1014) 120 122 (842) 145 126 (996) 142 135 (987) 265 266 (1856) 287 261 (1983) 93.596 42 LLWLL

Fremantle 23 10 13 0 146 112 (988) 125 97 (847) 141 127 (973) 138 97 (925) 271 209 (1835) 279 224 (1898) 96.681 40 WLWLW

Gold Coast 23 9 14 0 133 117 (915) 132 132 (924) 118 115 (823) 176 127 (1183) 265 249 (1839) 294 242 (2006) 91.675 36 WLLLL

Hawthorn 23 7 16 0 129 109 (883) 114 119 (803) 139 96 (930) 172 139 (1171) 243 228 (1686) 311 235 (2101) 80.248 28 WWLLL

North Melbourne 23 3 20 0 123 101 (839) 120 98 (818) 154 139 (1063) 184 151 (1255) 243 199 (1657) 338 290 (2318) 71.484 12 LLLWL

West Coast 23 3 20 0 95 103 (673) 109 91 (745) 174 151 (1195) 219 165 (1479) 204 194 (1418) 393 316 (2674) 53.029 12 WLLWL


